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NOTES:
1 REFER TO TE CONNECTIVITY CUSTOMER DRAWING 2064160 FOR CABLE ASSEMBLY LOSS
AND WAVELENGTHS THAT CABLE ASSEMBLY LOSS WILL BE TESTED TO
2 MINIMUM RETURN LOSS: 20 dB FOR BOTH ODC AND LC DUPLEX CONNECTOR
RETURN LOSS WILL BE TESTED AT 850 nm AND 1300 nm WAVELENGTHS —
& INFORMATION ON LABEL, SEE DETAIL FOR EXAMPLE
— BARCODE
— UNIQUE TE SERIAL NUMBER
— ASSEMBLY LENGTH
— TE CONNECTIVITY PART NUMBER & ORDER NUMBER 0
(00
4 CABLE INFORMATION: e
— CORE DIAMETER: 50/125 um (2x) -
— OUTER JACKET DIAMETER: 5.5 mm e
— OUTER JACKET COLOUR: BLACK
— OUTER JACKET MATERIAL: HALOGEN FREE FLAME RETARDANT
— CABLE ATTENUATION: 0.40 dB/km @ 1310 nm OR 0.25 dB/km @ 1550 nm
/2 ALLOWABLE TORQUE: 1 Nm TO 2 Nm WHEN TIGHTENING PLUG NUT
1 INFORMATION LABEL ©
1 LC DUPLEX CONNECTOR, MULTI MODE, BEIGE 5
2 PROTECTIVE TUBING, BLACK 4
1 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, BLACK 3
1 FOKIT ODC PLUG ASSEMBLY, 2 FIBER, MULTI MODE, VINYL CAP 2
L FOCAB @5.5 mm, 2FOLD, MULTI MODE 50/125, BLACK 1
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DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS A. HENGELMOLEN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19FEB2009 | NAME
VETERS Cee o HENGELMOLEN FIBER OPTIC ODC LEAD
1PC - B 2 FOLD PLUG — LC DUPLEX
@E %Etg i _ APPLICATION SPEC MULTI MODE 50/125, LONG
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